

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s). 31936/2023

S.T. ANDREW THAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.183089/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183088/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.183090/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The petitioner stands convicted for having committed an offence punishable under Sections 120-B, 420, 467, 468 and 471 of IPC and Section 13(2) read with Section 13(1)(d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988. The sentence awarded by the XI Additional City Civil & Sessions Judge, Chennai is for one year rigorous imprisonment with fine, in default thereof, three months simple imprisonment.
2. An application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)