

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31936/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2023 in CRLA No. 480/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S.T. ANDREW THAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 183090/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 183089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Vijay Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It appears that three different special leave petitions arising out of same judgment are listed before three different

Benches. This may lead to passing conflicting orders by different Benches.

2. The Registry is therefore requested to look into it and do the needful and list the matter before an appropriate Bench in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)