

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31936/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2023 in CRLA No. 480/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S.T. ANDREW THAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 183090/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 183089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 13326/2023 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179507/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 13145/2023 (II-C)
(IA No.198885/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 13144/2023 (II-C)
(IA No.196399/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196400/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 13150/2023 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198622/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198620/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 13147/2023 (II-C)
(IA No.198015/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198016/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 13148/2023 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198540/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198542/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 12419/2023 (II-C)
(IA No. 193414/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 185887/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 185893/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 193764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 193412/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Srivatava, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Lal Soni, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwadiya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), in SLP (Crl) No.13145/2023, seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after three weeks.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**