

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1181/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2023 in CRLA No. 480/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S.T. ANDREW THAMBA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 183089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 13326/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 179507/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(CrI) No. 13145/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 198885/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198882/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrI) No. 13150/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 198622/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198620/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(CrI) No. 13148/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 198540/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 248178/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(CrI) No. 12419/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 216576/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 193414/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 185887/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 185893/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 216575/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 193764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 193412/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 13144/2023 (II-C)
(IA No. 196399/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 196400/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 13147/2023 (II-C)
(IA No. 198015/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 198016/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Goyal, Adv.

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.
Mr. Thanyamani, Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishan, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
Mr. G. Jai Singh, Adv.
Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Srivatava, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijayanand, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mrs. Vansuja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma II, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let the pleadings be completed within a period of four weeks.
2. List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)