



ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1929/2024

S.T. ANDREW THAMBA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

[ONLY PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN CRL. A. NO. 1818/2026
IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1818/2026 (II-C)

IA No. 97398/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 97400/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mishra Divya Santosh, Adv.
Mr. P Rohit Ram, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. S.n. Terdal(aor), Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

**Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-b, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Crl. Appeal No. 1818/2026:

1. In view of the fact that the co-convict/appellant has been granted relief of suspension of sentence, we grant similar relief to the appellant. The sentence imposed on the appellant shall remain suspended till the hearing of the appeal; consequently, he be enlarged on bail, subject to such terms and conditions to be imposed by the trial court.

2. List the criminal appeals in the month of September, 2026.

**(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**